## 505496448 05/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5543252

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| RUIFENG QIN | 03/28/2019     |
| NING SUN    | 03/28/2019     |
| FANG ZHANG  | 03/27/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | JOHNSON ELECTRIC (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD. |  |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | XIN ER INDUSTRAL VILLAGE             |  |  |
| Internal Address: | SHAJING TOWN, BAOAN                  |  |  |
| City:             | SHENZHEN                             |  |  |
| State/Country:    | CHINA                                |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 518125                               |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16421047 |  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@millmanip.com
Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC.
Address Line 1: 401 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2108, P.O. BOX 60
Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P17-2346US-JEL-027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNABELLE TOPOR

SIGNATURE: /ANNABELLE TOPOR/

DATE SIGNED: 05/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P17-2346US-JEL-027-Inventor-Assignments#page1.tif source=P17-2346US-JEL-027-Inventor-Assignments#page2.tif source=P17-2346US-JEL-027-Inventor-Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 505496448 REEL: 049299 FRAME: 0303

| ASSIG  | NMENT   | - Patent Applica  | ution   | Dischar N  |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|
|  | ***************************************   | mprising the following na   | <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>                    | Docket Number:   |  |
| ASSIGNOR(s)  | Ruifen  |   |   |  | <u> </u>   |
| made an inver  | tion entitled   | ELECTRIC MOTOR A  | ND ROTO   | R THEREOF  |  |
| for which an a   | oplication for  | Letters Patent of the Un  | ited States   | 3  |  |
| ☑ is execut □ was filed  | ted concurre<br>in the U.S.   | ntly herewith<br>Patent and Trademark O<br>ation Serial No.:  | ffice on  | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,   |  |
| ASSIGNEE<br>(Full Name, Ad<br>Country)   | (Full Name, Address and 518175 Shorthan China                                       |   |   |  |  |
| is desirous of a<br>obtained theref  | cquiring our  | entire right, title and inter   | rest in and   | to said invention and th   | ne Letters Patent to be  |
| acknowledged,<br>successors and<br>for Letters Pate<br>rights to claim p   | uu), and for<br>Assignor, in<br>I assigns, the<br>Int for said in<br>Intority based | onsideration of the paym<br>other good and valuable<br>tending to be legally bour<br>a full and exclusive right,<br>vention, including all divi<br>I thereon, and all Letters<br>I patent rights in this inve | considera<br>nd, hereby<br>title and ir<br>sions, con<br>Patent, in | tion, the receipt of which<br>reals, assigns and tran-<br>terest in and to said inv<br>tinuations, and continua<br>cluding reissues, to be c | n is hereby<br>sfers to Assignee, its<br>ention, all applications<br>tions longer thateof, all |
| Assigno<br>made or entere  | or hereby wa<br>d into which  | mants that no assignmen would conflict with this A  | ıt, sale, ag<br>ssignmeni   | reement or encumbranc  | e has been or will be  |
| a legal represer<br>possession, rela<br>thereto, to exec   | itative there:<br>ifing to the ri<br>ute all instru                                 | hall be legally bound, upo<br>of, to supply all information<br>naking and practice of sa<br>ments proper to patent th<br>Assignee, and to execut  | on and evic<br>id inventio<br>se inventio                           | dence of which the Assiq<br>n, to testify in any legal<br>n in the United States of  | gnor has knowledge or proceeding relating famerica and foreign                                 |
| I/We hereby authorize and request the firm of Millman IP Inc. (USPTO Customer number 103843) to neer the filing date and application number of the application when known, here:   |   |   |   |  |  |
| Filing date: 2019-05-23 Application no: 16/421,047   |   |   |   |  |  |
| In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.  |   |   |   |  |  |
| Typed or Printed Name Signature Date   |   |   |   |  |  |
| SIGNATURE  | Ruifeng   | QIN   | Perfo   | vs6  | 7019 3.28  |
| Assertion of the second of the | Wingi   | e <u>Chea</u>   | Win   | rue  |  |

PATENT REEL: 049299 FRAME: 0304

| ACOIO  | 8 18 8 PP 8 1 PP   | 500  |  |   |
|--|--|--|--|---|
|  | **********   | - Patent Application   |  | mber:   |
| Whereas, the /   | Assignor, co   | emprising the following named  | inventors:   |   |
| ASSIGNOR(s).<br>INVENTOR(s)  | , Ning S   | UN   |  |   |
| made an inveni   | tion entitled  | ELECTRIC MOTOR AND   | ROTOR THEREC   | DF  |
| for which an ap<br>(Select one of the  | plication for  | Letters Paterit of the United :  | States:  |   |
|  |  | ntly herewith  |  |   |
| is execute was filed   | in the U.S.  | may nerewith<br>Patent and Trademark Office  | าต   |   |
| as U.S. P  | atent Applic   | cation Serial No.:   |  | ······································  |
| ASSIGNEE<br>(Full Name, Add<br>Country)  | fress and  | Johnson Electric (Shenzh<br>Xin Er Industral Village, St<br>518125 Shenzhen, China   | en) Co. Ltd.<br>rajing Town, Bac   | an  |
| Now, thing the procession of the processors and or Letters Pater ights to claim processors and Assignor Assignor Assignor legal representation to execution in the restrument. | erefore, in one of the color of | consideration of the payment to other good and valuable consistending to be legally bound, he full and exclusive right, title invention, including all divisions of thereon, and all Letters Patern patent rights in this invention irrants that no assignment, sail would conflict with this Assignable be legally bound, upon rect, to supply all information and making and practice of said invents proper to patent the invents groper to patent the invents groper, and to execute all | y Assignee to Assideration, the rece<br>ereby sells, assign<br>and interest in and<br>, continuations, an<br>it, including relssu-<br>corresponding the<br>e, agreement or ei<br>ment.<br>quest of the Assign<br>d evidence of which<br>ention, to testify in<br>ention in the Unite<br>instruments proper | is and transfers to Assignee, its to said invention, all applications and continuations-in-part thereof, all ues, to be obtained therefor, areto.  Incumbrance has been or will be need or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating and States of America and foreign reto carry out the intent of this |
| searchia midd O  | are aun abb  | nication number of the applica   | tion when known,   | O Customer number 103843) to here:  |
|  | te: 2019-0   |  | 6/421,047  |   |
| In witnes  | s whereof,   | this Assignment is executed o  | n the day indicated  | d below.  |
| ۇر   | Typed or   | Printed Name   | Signature  | Date  |
| SIGNATURE  | Ning St  | in 30  | , jè   | Do: 90.318  |
|  | Winn<br>Name of Wit  | ie Chen Winness to Assigner Signatur   | MANA/<br>3 of Witness  |   |

(00821649v1)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049299 FRAME: 0305

| 1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,   | ************   | ****   |   | <del>- Andrews and the second and the se</del> | ***************************************  |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| ASSIG   | NMENT  | - Patent App   | olication   | Docket Number.   |  |
| Whereas, the  | Assignor, co   | mprising the follow  | ing named inve  | ntors:   |  |
| ASSIGNOR(s)   |  |  |   |  |  |
| made an inver   | ition entitied   | ELECTRIC   | MOTOR AND F   | OTOR THEREOF   |  |
| is execut was filed   | e <i>following):</i><br>ed concurre<br>in the U.S. I                             | Letters Patent of the control of the | ark Office on   |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Johnson Electric (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd. Xin Er Industral Village, Shajing Town, Baoan 518125 Shenzhen, China                              |  |  |   |  |  |
| is desirous of a obtained theref  | cquiring our<br>or,  | entire right, title an   | d interest in and   | to said invention a  | nd the Letters Patent to be  |
| One Dollar (\$1)<br>acknowledged,<br>successors and<br>for Letters Pate<br>rights to claim p  | oo), and for<br>Assignor, in<br>assigns, the<br>ort for said in<br>riority based | omer goog ang ya⊨<br>tending to be legali<br>∍ full and exclusive<br>vention, including a  | uable considera<br>y bound, hereby<br>right, title and ir<br>all divisions, con<br>exters Patent, inc | tion, the receipt of the sells, assigns and iterest in and to sail tinuations, and concluding relisates to   | of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor, |
| Assigno<br>made or entered  | ir hereby wa<br>d into which   | rrants that no assig<br>would conflict with  | inment, sale, ag<br>this Assignment   | reament or encumb  | orance has been or will be   |
| a legal represer<br>possession, rela<br>thereto, to exect   | itative thered<br>iting to the n<br>ute all instru                               | or, to supply all info<br>taking and practice<br>ments proper to par   | rmation and evid<br>of said invention<br>tent the invention   | tence of which the<br>n, to testify in any li<br>n in the United Stat  | its successors or assigns or<br>Assignor has knowledge or<br>egal proceeding relating<br>es of America and foreign<br>my out the Intent of this          |
| I/We hereby authorize and request the firm of Millman IP Inc. (USPTO Customer number 103843) to naert the filing date and application number of the application when known, here: |  |  |   |  |  |
| Filing date: 2019-05-23 Application no: 16/421,047  |  |  |   |  |  |
| In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.   |  |  |   |  |  |
| in the second   | Typed or   | Printed Name   | Sigr  | ature  | Date   |
| SIGNATURE   | Fang Zi  | IANG   | Fay   | Zhang.   | 2019.03.07   |
|   | Winnie<br>Name of Wit  | CARA   | (A)   | U.U.   |  |

(0082164971)

Page 1 of 1